4657 m. Qualifying Results

% Rider

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21

22

1 Francesco BAGNAIA
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA

12 Maverick VINALES
89 Jorge MARTIN
5 Johann ZARCO

73 Alex MARQUEZ
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI(
33 Brad BINDER

72 Marco BEZZECCHI
23 Enea BASTIANINI
93 Marc MARQUEZ

43 Jack MILLER
44 Pol ESPARGARO
25 Raul FERNANDEZ

21 Franco MORBIDELLI
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
10 Luca MARINI

37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
36 Joan MIR
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI

27 lker LECUONA

Nation Team

ITA Ducati Lenovo Team
SPA Aprilia Racing
POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team

SPA Aprilia Racing
SPA Prima Pramac Racing
FRA Prima Pramac Racing

SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP
ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP
RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team
ITA Ducati Lenovo Team
SPA Repsol Honda Team

AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3
SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team

ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP

ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team

SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3
SPA Repsol Honda Team
JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU

SPA LCR Honda CASTROL

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

All Time Lap Record: 2023

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap6
Best Race Lap: 2021

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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Q2
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Q2
Q2

Q2
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Q2

Q2
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Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1

Francesco BAGNAIA
Miguel OLIVEIRA
Johann ZARCO

Francesco BAGNAIA

uit de Barcelona-Catalt Results and timing service provided by @ TISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'38.639
1'38.743
1'38.748

1'38.772
1'38.797
1'38.858

1'39.053
1'39.054
1'39.057

1'39.368
1'39.575
1'39.701

1'39.232
1'39.330
1'39.360

1'39.452
1'39.510
1'39.573

1'39.794
1'40.214
1'40.388

1'40.580

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

7 8
6 7

20

Gap Top Speed

0.104
0.109

0.133
0.158
0.219

0.414
0.415
0.418

0.729
0.936
1.062

6 8 (*)0.443
6 8 (*)0.541
6 8 (*)0.571

7 7 (% 0.663

~

7 (*)0.721

8 8 (*0.784

~N o~

8 (*) 1.005
8 (*) 1.425
8 (*) 1.599

8 8 (1791

1'38.639
(*) 1'38.789
1'39.939
1'38.639

0.104
0.005

0.024
0.025
0.061

0.195
0.001
0.003

0.311
0.207
0.126

0.098
0.030

0.092
0.058
0.063

0.221
0.420
0.174

0.192

351.7
350.6
350.6

349.5
355.2
349.5

349.5
349.5
354.0

354.0
354.0
349.5

350.6
354.0
348.3

347.2
347.2
351.7

349.5
350.6
343.9

347.2

169.9 Km/h
169.7 Km/h
167.7 Km/h
169.9 Km/h
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4657 m.

MotoGP ™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA
Qualifying Nr. 2
Classification

20

@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'38.639 6 8 351.7
2 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  1'38.743 7 7 0.104 0.104 350.6
3 88 Miquel OLIVEIRA POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA 1'38.748 6 8 0.109 0.005 350.6
4 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'38.772 6 7 0.133 0.024 3495
5 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'38.797 6 8 0.158 0.025 355.2
6 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'38.858 6 8 0.219 0.061 3495
7 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'39.053 6 8 0.414 0.195 3495
8 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'39.054 7 8 0.415 0.001 349.5
9 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'39.057 7 8 0.418 0.003 354.0
10 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'39368 7 8 0.729 0.311 354.0
11 23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'39.575 7 8 0.936 0.207 354.0
12 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'39.701 6 7 1.062 0.126 3495

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 6 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'38.639, 169.9 Km/h

Air: 25° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Johann ZARCO 1'39.939, 167.7 Km/h

Humidity: 76% All Time Lap Record:| 2023 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'38.639, 169.9 Km/h

Ground: 29°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results -
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MotoGP ™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. Top Speed & Average 21
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 355.2 1 352.9 | 351.7 | 351.7 | 350.6 | 352.4 355.2
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA DUCATI 354.0 | 354.0 | 351.7 | 350.6 | 348.3 | 351.7 354.0
33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 354.0 | 352.9 | 350.6 | 350.6 | 349.5 | 351.5 354.0
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 354.0 | 352.9 | 352.9 | 349.5348.3 | 3515 354.0
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 351.7 | 351.7 | 350.6 | 350.6 | 350.6 | 351.0 351.7
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 350.6 | 350.6 | 349.5 | 349.5329.2 | 345.9 350.6
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR APRILIA 350.6 | 350.6 | 350.6 | 347.2 | 346.1 | 349.0 350.6
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 349.5 347.2 347.2 | 345.0 | 338.5| 3455 349.5
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 349.5/349.5|349.5348.3|340.6 | 3475 349.5
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA DUCATI 349.5 /348.3 | 347.2 | 345.0 | 342.8 | 346.6 349.5
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI 349.5/349.5349.5 347.2 | 346.1 | 3484 349.5
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 349.5349.5 | 346.1 | 345.0 | 341.7 | 346.4 349.5
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Qualifying Nr. 2

\ 4657 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

'Chronological Analysis of Performances

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 13 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 13 T4 Speed
1st 1 Francesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA 8 * * 37136 21.945 31.328 350.6
Ducati Lenovo Team - — SPA
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4 4th 12 '\/(Ipari\ﬁsggclz(in\gllNALES APRILIA
Front Tyre Slick- i Rear Tyre Slick-
Run# 1 yre Slick-Medium yre Slick-Soft Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
New Tyre New Tyre - - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 33.883 21.173 31.290 219.0
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'39.422 16.837 31.478 20.416 30.691 350.6
3 1'39.330 16.692  31.545 20.384  30.709 = 351.7 ! 32314 20720 31014 224.0
' ' ' ' ' : 2 1'39.392 16.812  31.374 20.449  30.757 348.3
4 * 33.944 21.018 343.9
> Front Tyre ShckMed: Rear Tyre Shck-Soft 3 1'39.099 16.762 31.326 20.398 30.613 | 349.5
Run # yre Slick-Medium yre slick-50 4 17554 32537 21.219 340.6
4 Laps at start New Tyre - - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 32,522 21.011 30.806 233.7 4 Laps at start New Tyre
6 1'38.639 16.662 31.224 | 20.260 30.493 351.7
7 138679 | 16566 |31.141 20.346 30.626 3506 31.800  20.643 30917 = 226.4
o o+ 1n0or 37630 o1o0s  assos  asee O 138772 16637 (31237 (20.343 | 30555 3495
' ' ’ ’ 7 1'39.220 16.627) 31.375 20.349  30.869 349.5
Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA
2nd 41 ;-0 o2 Jorge MARTIN DUCATI SPA
Aprilia Racing 5th 89 *° )
. Prima Pramac Racing
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3 )
1 Front Tyre Siick-Med; Rear Tyre ShickSoft Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
ick-Medium ick-So
Run # Y Y Run# L FrontTyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
New Tyre New Tyre
1 32.339 20.931 31.158 198.1 1 . 33.002 + 36714 299.7
2 ' 16.791  31.324 20.390  30.702 [ 350.6 ' ' '
1'39.207 2 1'39.601 16.931 31.551 20.408 30.711 351.7
3 17.429 33.199 21.658 329.2
2 Front T Slick-Medi R T Slick-Soft 3 1'39.381 16.682 31.533 | 20.338 30.828 351.7
ront Tyre - ear Tyre -
Run # yre Slick-Medium yre slick-50 4 * 34987 21.067 348.3
3 Laps at start New Tyre - - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 32.047 20.788 31.265 219.0 4 Laps at start New Tyre
5 1'38.752 16.619 31.280 20.314/ | 30.539] 350.6
6 * * 34589 21.455 31.614 3495 > 32431 20955 30884 2421
7 138723 | 16.608 ‘31'228‘ 00364 30.543  349.5 6 138797 | 16622 |31.208 20.346 | 30.621 350.6
: : : ' ' ' 7 1'39.487 16.638  31.238 20.430 31.181  355.2
3rd 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA APRILIA POR 8 2'11.322 33.626 39550 23.320 34.826 3529
r CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team FRA
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4 6th 5 ‘]O_hann ZARCO_ DUCATI
1 Front Tyre Shick-Medi Rear Tyre Sick-Soft Prima Pramac Racing
Run # y ick-vedium y cK=50 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
New Tyre 3Laps at start - - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 33.294 21.108 31.565 225.9
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'40.456 17.033 31.688 20.536 31.199 345.0
1 33.313 20.967 31.075 222.6
3 1'39.710 16.909 31.589 20.461 30.751 347.2
2 1'39.735 16.964 31.497 20.557 30.717 345.0
4 * 34.026 21.368 346.1
> From T Slick-Modi R T Slick-Soft 3 1'39.453 16.829 31.506 20.452 30.666 347.2
ront Tyre - ear Tyre -
Run # yre Slick-Medium yre slick-50 4 * 34593 21910 3385
4 Laps at start New Tyre - - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 32.397 20.888 31.084 232.7 4 Laps at start New Tyre
6 1'38.748 16.709 | 31.203 | 20.179 = 30.657/  350.6
7 1'39.233 16.677 31.351 20.412 30.793 350.6 ° 32,073 20.556 30.992 2173
: ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 6 138858 | 16.743 |31.177 |20.300 | 30.638  349.5
‘ Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'38.639 16.662 31.224 20.260 30.493 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
7 * * 35.768 21.306 31.663 332.3 2 * 17.245 32.028 24.332 * 348.3
8 1'39.370 16.753 31.385 20.474 30.758 347.2 3  1'39.676 16.944 31.563 20.484 30.685 349.5

A MARQUEZ SPA 4 16.852 31.503 20.549 345.0
ex DUCATI - - -
Front Tyre - Rear Tyre -
7th 73 Gresini Racing MotoGP Run# 2 yre Slick-Medium yre Slick-Soft
. 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
5 32.245 20.853 31.038 242.6

1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run # Y Y 6  1'39.580 16.790 | 31.420 20.646 30.724 352.9

New Tyre New Tyre
Y Y 7/ 1'39.368 16.861 31.449 | 20.464 30.594] 352.9
: 30026 26567 42754 2278 g 3q.554 16.738  31.437 20.522  30.857 | 354.0
2 * 17.240 31.945 22.755 *  346.1 ’ ’ ' ' ' ’
3  1'39.519 17.032 31.422 | 20.298/ 30.767  345.0 1lth 23 Enea BASTIANINI DUCATI ITA
4 16.796 31.469 20.428 347.2 Ducati Lenovo Team
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
4 Laps at start New Tyre Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 * 32.324 * * 219.9 New Tyre New Tyre
6. 1'39.053 16.843 31.180/ 20.335 30.695 | 349.5 1 33.511 21.262 37.847 194.2
7 1'39.254 16.790 31.297 20.353 30.814 3495 2 *  16.864 32.189 * 31.871 3483
8 1'39.514 16.800 31.469 20.343 30.902 3495 3 1'40.019 16.782 31.687 20.535 31.015 347.2
Fabio DI GIANNANTONI A 4 17.343 33.486 21.034 354.0
apio DUCATI - - -
Front Tyre - Rear Tyre -
8th 49 Gresini Racing MotoGP Run# 2 yre Slick-Medium yre Slick-Soft
. 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
5 32.935 20.895 31.160 239.4

Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

New Tyre New Tyre 6  1'39.648 16.740 31.583 | 20.447 30.878 354.0

7 1'39.575 16.739 31.488/ 20.478 30.870/ 350.6

! 33329 21,030 31299 21864 g .50 6o 31561 20.452  30.984 3517

2 1'39.718 16.807 31.628 20.489 30.794 3428

3  1'39.576 16.731 31.578 20.517 30.750 345.0 12th 93 Marc MARQUEZ HONDA SPA

4 18.300 33.182 21.092 340.6 Repsol Honda Team

Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3
4 Laps at start New Tyre Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

5 32.427 20.863  30.914 230.7 New Tyre 3Laps at start

6 1'39.334 16.712 31.358 20.463 30.801 347.2 1 33.791 21.277 31.654 224.0

7 1'39.054 | 16642 | 31.315 | 20.420 | 30.677/ 348.3 2  1'40.665 16.989  31.899 20.520 31.257 345.0

8  1'45.662 16.796  33.928 22429  32.509 3 * 35072 21.584 341.7

Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
gth 33 Brad BINDER . KTM RSA 3 Laps at start New Tyre
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

4 32.188 20.991 30.843] 236.3
5 1'39.704 16.769 31.567 20.474 30.894 | 349.5
6l 1'39.701 16.853 31.536] | 20.391 30.921 346.1

Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre

7 * * 41.086 22.323 32,502 3495
1 37.173  30.070 40.886  235.2
2 1'42.776 16.928 31.872 22.299 31.677 352.9
3 139176 16754 31531 20.345
4 17.296 35.962 21.041 340.6
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre
5 32.783 20.806 31.295 2121
6 139.292 31509 20.374 30.735 350.6
7 139057  16.680 30.688  349.5
8  1'39.855 16.725 31.584 20.463 31.083 350.6
10th 72 Marco BEZZECCHl DUCATI ITA
Mooney VR46 Racing Team
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1 38.017 28.456 41.441  230.7
Fastest Lap:  Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'38.639 16.662 31.224 20.260 30.493
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\ 4657 m.

1
1'38.639
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

4
1'38.772
12 Maverick VINALES
Aprilia

7
1'39.053
73 Alex MARQUEZ
Ducati

10
1'39.368
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

13
139.330
44 Pol ESPARGARO
KTM

16
1'39.452
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

19
1'39.794
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
KTM

22

1'40.580
27 lker LECUONA
Honda

'Race : 24 laps = 111.768 km

2

1'38.743
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aprilia

5

1'38.797
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

8

1'39.054
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

11

1'39.701
93 Marc MARQUEZ
Honda

14

1'39.575
23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

17

1'39.510
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

20

1'40.214
36 Joan MIR
Honda

it de Barcelona-Catall Results and timing service provided by @EEITISSOT

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA
Provisional Starting Grid

23

3
1'38.748
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
Aoprilia

6
1'38.858
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

9

1'39.057
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

12

1'39.232
43 Jack MILLER
KTM

15
1'39.360
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
Aoprilia

18
1'39.573
10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

21
1'40.388
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

FIM MotoGP Stewards grid penalty for rider #23

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -

e Time:
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GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

MotoGP ™

| 4657 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2023 24
Rider Nation Points POR ARG AME SPA FRA ITA GER NED GBR AUT CAT RSM IND JPN INA AUS THA MAL QAT VAL
1 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 230 20 16 25 11 25 25 25 20 13 25 25
2 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 137 8 20 11 4 9 9 11 25 25 9 6
3 MARINI Luca ITA 125 7 9 16 8 16 13 20 16 10 10 -
4 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 121 3 25 13 5 8 16 8 7 16 11 9
5 MILLER Jack AUS 117 11 - 6 20 13 11 16 4 20 13 3
6 MARTIN Jorge SPA 105 16 8 16 11 10 10 6 9 4 11
7 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 104 4 7 10 25 5 8 6 10 4 5 20
8 VINALES Maverick SPA 101 9 11 8 7 10 3 3 9 8 20 13
9 ZARCO Johann FRA 90 6 10 7 9 7 7 13 8 7 6 10
10 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 80 25 - - - 20 20 9 - 2 - 4
11 BINDER Brad RSA 78 1 1 5 13 6 5 7 11 6 16 7
12 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 53 3 - 1 10 - - - 5 - 8 16
13 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 49 5 6 9 1 3 1 4 13 - 71 -
14 RINS Alex SPA 30 - 4 2 - - & - - L
15 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 29 0 - - - - 4 5 . 3 2 5
16 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 27 - 13 2 3 - 2 - 1 5 1 -
17 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 18 - 2 - 2 1 - 2 3 - - 8
18 FERNANDEZ Augusto SPA 16 - - - - 4 1 - 11 - -
19 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 15 - 5 - 8 2 - - 2 - -
20 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 6 -
21 MIR Joan SPA 5 2 - 3 - .
22 FERNANDEZ Raul SPA 4 < Y

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright

owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA, 2023

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT
www.motogp.com

Barcelona, Saturday, September 02, 2023

BMW M.




it de Barcelona-Catalt Results and timing service provided by EEATISSOT

MotoGP™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

After the Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
% Rider Nation Team Motorcyc|e Km/h
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  355.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  354.0 Qualifying Nr.2
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  354.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  354.0 Qualifying Nr.2
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  354.0 Qualifying Nr. 1
43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  352.9 Free Practice Nr. 2
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  351.7 Qualifying Nr. 1
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  351.7 QualifyingNr. 1
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  351.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  350.6 Free Practice Nr. 2
36 Joan MIR SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  350.6 QualifyingNr. 1
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  350.6 QualifyingNr. 1
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  350.6 Qualifying Nr. 2
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  349.5 Qualifying Nr. 2
5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  349.5 Qualifying Nr. 2
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  349.5 Qualifying Nr. 2
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  349.5 Qualifying Nr. 1
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  348.3 Qualifying Nr. 1
27 |Iker LECUONA SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  347.2 QualifyingNr. 1
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  347.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  347.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  343.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
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™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA MotoGP

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 T2 T3 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1F.BAGNAIA 16.566 F.BAGNAIA 31.141 M.OLIVEIRA 20.179 F.BAGNAIA 30.493 1F.BAGNAIA 1'38.460| 1'38.639 (1)
2A.ESPARGARO 16.608 J.ZARCO 31.177 F.BAGNAIA 20.260 A.ESPARGARO 30.539 2/A.ESPARGAR 1'38.689| 1'38.743 (2)
3J.MARTIN 16.622 A.MARQUEZ 31.180 A.MARQUEZ 20.298 B.BINDER 30.546 3M.OLIVEIRA 1'38.716| 1'38.748 (3)
4M.VINALES 16.627 M.OLIVEIRA 31.203 J.ZARCO 20.300 M.VINALES 30.555 4M.VINALES 1'38.762| 1'38.772 (4)
5F.DI GIANNANTO 16.642 J.MARTIN 31.208 A.ESPARGARO 20.314 M.BEZZECCHI 30.594 5J.MARTIN 1'38.789| 1'38.797 (5)
6E.BASTIANINI 16.659 A.ESPARGARO 31.228 J.MARTIN 20.338 J.MARTIN 30.621 6(J.ZARCO 1'38.858| 1'38.858 (6)
7B.BINDER 16.674 M.VINALES 31.237 B.BINDER 20.341 J.ZARCO 30.638 7B.BINDER 1'38.909| 1'39.057 (9)
8M.OLIVEIRA 16.677 F.DI GIANNANTO 31.315 M.VINALES 20.343 M.OLIVEIRA 30.657 8/A.MARQUEZ 1'38.963| 1'39.053 (7)
9M.BEZZECCHI 16.738 B.BINDER 31.348 M.MARQUEZ 20.391 F.DI GIANNANTO 30.677 9/F.DI GIANNAN 1'39.054| 1'39.054 (8)
10J.ZARCO 16.743 M.BEZZECCHI 31.420 F.DI GIANNANTO 20.420 A.MARQUEZ 30.695 10M.BEZZECCHI 1'39.216| 1'39.368 (10)
11M.MARQUEZ 16.769 E.BASTIANINI 31.488 E.BASTIANINI 20.447 M.MARQUEZ 30.843 11 E.BASTIANINI 1'39.464| 1'39.575 (11)
12A.MARQUEZ 16.790 M.MARQUEZ 31.536 M.BEZZECCHI 20.464 E.BASTIANINI 30.870 12M.MARQUEZ 1'39.539| 1'39.701 (12)
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MotoGP™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'29.060 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA  1'40.665  166.5 2
3'58.309 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR APRILIA  1'40.456  166.8 2
4'03.503 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI  1'39.601  168.3 2
4'09.395 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'39.422 168.6 2
4'25.892 12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 1'39.392 168.6 2
4'31.490 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'39.207 168.9 2
5'44.507 33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 1'39.176 169.0 3
6'04.991 12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 1'39.099 169.1 3
12'13.334 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'38.752 169.7 5
12'37.145 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'38.639 169.9 6
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